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I I 2 lb. | 3 lb. 
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Switzerland (including Liech
tenstein) 

Syria . . . . 
Tanganyika Territory—See 

British East Africa. 
Thailand 
Togo :— 

(a) British Sphere—See 
Gold Coast. 

(b) French Sphere 
Tonga (Friendly Islands) 
Tortola (British Virgin Islands) 
Trinidad and Tobago 
Tunisia 
Turkey 
Turks and Caicos Islands 
Uganda—See British East 

Africa. 
Union of Soviet Socialist 

Republics:— 
(a) In Europe 
(b) In Asia 

United States of America 
Uruguay 
Vatican City State 
Venezuela 
VietNam 
Virgin Islands :— 

(a) British—See Tortola. 
(6) U.S.A 

Yugoslavia 
Zanzibar 

Made this 2nd day of April, 1957. 

By Command of His Excellency the Governor, 

M. R. POPIIAM, 
(M.P. 11193/55.) Clerk of the Executive Council. 

No.. 353. 
THE VILLAGES (ADMINISTRATION AND IMPROVEMENT) 

LAWS, 1950 AND 1953. 

ORDER MADE UNDER S E C T I O N 22 (a) (i). 

Authority to the Improvement Board of Karavostasi to contract a loan. 

J. F. SYMONS, 

Acting Administrative Secretary. 
In exercise of the powers vested in me by section 22 (a) (i) of the Villages 

(Administration and Improvement) Laws, 1950 and 1953, I, the Acting 
Administrative Secretary, do hereby order as follows :— 

1. The Improvement Board of Karavostasi (hereinafter referred to as "the 
Board ") shall be at liberty to borrow from the Loan Commissioners (herein
after referred to as " the Lenders " ) a sum not exceeding nine hundred and 

t 
lostage for parcels 

exceeding 

7 1b. 
mils 

11 lb. 
mils 

22 1b. 
mils 

Limit 
of In
sured 
value 

No. of 
Customs 
Declara

tions 
required 

Italy 
1 Lebanon 
1 
London 
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Italy 
Lebanon 
London 

Italy. 
London 
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Italy 
London 

230 
230 

1 
395 

320 
295 
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270 

435 
670 
260 
320 
230 
445 
420 
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245 
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395 
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295 
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290 
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470 
710 
260 
495 
230 
445 
535 
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360 
350 
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800 
500 
590 
280 
665 
625 

550 
335 
440 

335 
335 

870 

705 
905 
920 
670 
415 
395 
670 

755 
995 
855 
845 
320 
880 
880 

970 
380 
730 

600 
580 

£1.490 

£1.265 
£1.575 
£1.665 
£1.090 
725 
700 

£1.115 
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£1.850 
£1.550 
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£1.290 

20 
— 

— 

20 
20 
— 
20 
—. 
— 

20 
20 
— 
— 
20 
— 
-τ— 

20 
— 

— A 

A 
2 
A 



ίζΟ 
fifty pounds (£950) at a rate of interest not exceeding three and a half per 
centum (3 J%) per annum, subject to the following terms and conditions, 
that is to say :— 

(a) the sum borrowed shall be repayable by the Board to the Lenders 
in five equal annual instalments (comprising sinking fund and 
interest) ; 

(b) the sum borrowed shall be utilized by the Board for the asphalting 
of the village streets. 

2. For the purpose of securing the repayment of the sum under the loan, 
the Board shall, subject to any prior mortgage thereon, mortgage to the 
Lenders all the rates, fees, rents, tolls or charges now payable or hereafter 
to become payable to the Board. 

Made this 27th day of March, 1957. 
(M.P. 1132/51.) 

No. 354. 
THE SUPPLIES AND SERVICES (TRANSITIONAL POWERS) 

(CYPRUS) ORDER, 1946. 

REVOCATION OF ORDER MADE BY THE GOVERNOR UNDER DEFENCE 
REGULATION 64. 

In exercise of the powers vested in him by Defence Regulation 64, as 
set out in the First Schedule to the Supplies and Services (Transitional 
Powers) (Cyprus) Order, 1946 (which continues in force in consequence 
of the Supplies and Services (Continuance) Order, 1956), His Excellency 
the Governor hereby revokes the Order made by him under Defence Regu
lation 64 and published under Notification No. 983 in Supplement No. 3 
to the Gazette of the 18th October, 1956, without prejudice to anything 
done or left undone thereunder. 

Made this 1st day of April, 1957. 
By Command of His Excellency the Governor, 

J. F. SYMONS, 
(M.P. 1422/56/7/2.) Acting Deputy Administrative Secretary. 

No. 355. 
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY INSURANCE) 

LAW, 1954. 

ORDER MADE UNDER SECTION 2. 

In exercise of the powers vested in him by section 2 of the Motor Vehicles 
62 of 1954. (Third Party Insurance) Law, 1954, His Excellency the Governor, with the 

advice of the Executive Council, has been pleased to make the following 
Order:— 

Gazette: i. This Order may be cited as the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Insurers) 
SuPPJjNo 3 : (Amendment) Order, 1957, and shall be read as one with the Motor Vehicles 
28.3.1 )5Ί. (Τ^Γ<ι Party Insurers) Order, 1957 (hereinafter referred to as " the principal 

Order"). 


