Country of Destination	Route	Rates of postage for parcels not exceeding					Limit of In-	No. of Customs Declara-
		2 lb. mils	3 lb. mils	7 lb. mils	11 lb. mils	22 lb. mils	110	tions required
Switzerland (including Liech-	1			I	1	1	1	1
tenstein)	Italy	230	230	295	335	600	20	3
Syria	Lebanon	230	230	295	335	580		2
Tanganyika Territory—See British East Africa.		1]) [}	
Thailand	London	395	395	590	870	£1.490	l —	A
Togo:—	1							Ì
(a) British Sphere—See Gold Coast.				-	•			
(b) French Sphere	,,	320	385	475	705	£1.265	20	4
Tonga (Friendly Islands)	,, "	295	295	565	905	$\tilde{f}_{1.575}$	20	À
Tortola (British Virgin Islands)	,,	285	285	550	920	$\widetilde{f}_{1.665}$		A
Trinidad and Tobago) ,,	270	270	425	670	\widetilde{f} ,1.090	20	A
Tunisia	Italy	290	290	360	415	725	<u> </u>	2
Turkey	Lebanon	270	270	350	395	700	_	3
Turks and Caicos Islands	London	270	270	440	670	£,1.115		A
Uganda <i>—See</i> British East			}		\		1	
Africa.	[([((
Union of Soviet Socialist	ļ							1
Republics :	j			1				1
(a) In Europe	,,	435	470	565	755	£1.390	20	3
(b) In Asia	,,	670	710	800	995	£1.850	20	3
United States of America	,,	260	260	500	855	£1.550		(A
Uruguay	,,	320	495	590	845	£1.475	-	2 2
Vatican City State	Italy	230.	230	280	320	535	20	2
Venezuela	London	445	445	665	880	£1.450		4
Viet-Nam	,,	420	535	625	880	£1.550		1
Virgin Islands :—	١.	ļ					,	
(a) British—See Tortola.	!]	
(b) U.S.A	,,	270	270	550	970	£1.750		A
Yugoslavia	Italy	270	270	335	380	655	20	2
Zanzibar	London	245	245	440	730	[£1 .2 90] A

Made this 2nd day of April, 1957.

By Command of His Excellency the Governor,

(M.P. 11193/55.)

M. R. POPHAM, Clerk of the Executive Council.

No. 353.

THE VILLAGES (ADMINISTRATION AND IMPROVEMENT) LAWS, 1950 AND 1953.

ORDER MADE UNDER SECTION 22 (a) (i).

Authority to the Improvement Board of Karavostasi to contract a loan.

J. F. Symons,

Acting Administrative Secretary.

In exercise of the powers vested in me by section 22 (a) (i) of the Villages (Administration and Improvement) Laws, 1950 and 1953, I, the Acting Administrative Secretary, do hereby order as follows:—

1. The Improvement Board of Karavostasi (hereinafter referred to as "the Board") shall be at liberty to borrow from the Loan Commissioners (hereinafter referred to as "the Lenders") a sum not exceeding nine hundred and

fifty pounds (£950) at a rate of interest not exceeding three and a half per centum $(3\frac{10}{2}\%)$ per annum, subject to the following terms and conditions, that is to say:—

(a) the sum borrowed shall be repayable by the Board to the Lenders in five equal annual instalments (comprising sinking fund and interest):

(b) the sum borrowed shall be utilized by the Board for the asphalting of the village streets.

2. For the purpose of securing the repayment of the sum under the loan, the Board shall, subject to any prior mortgage thereon, mortgage to the Lenders all the rates, fees, rents, tolls or charges now payable or hereafter to become payable to the Board.

Made this 27th day of March, 1957.

(M.P. 1132/51.)

No. 354.

THE SUPPLIES AND SERVICES (TRANSITIONAL POWERS) (CYPRUS) ORDER, 1946.

REVOCATION OF ORDER MADE BY THE GOVERNOR UNDER DEFENCE REGULATION 64.

In exercise of the powers vested in him by Defence Regulation 64, as set out in the First Schedule to the Supplies and Services (Transitional Powers) (Cyprus) Order, 1946 (which continues in force in consequence of the Supplies and Services (Continuance) Order, 1956), His Excellency the Governor hereby revokes the Order made by him under Defence Regulation 64 and published under Notification No. 983 in Supplement No. 3 to the Gazette of the 18th October, 1956, without prejudice to anything done or left undone thereunder.

Made this 1st day of April, 1957.

By Command of His Excellency the Governor,

J. F. Symons,

(M.P. 1422/56/7/2.)

Acting Deputy Administrative Secretary.

No. 355.

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY INSURANCE) LAW, 1954.

ORDER MADE UNDER SECTION 2.

62 of 1954.

In exercise of the powers vested in him by section 2 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Insurance) Law, 1954, His Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, has been pleased to make the following Order:—

Gazette: Suppl. No 3: 28.3.1957. 1. This Order may be cited as the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Insurers) (Amendment) Order, 1957, and shall be read as one with the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Insurers) Order, 1957 (hereinafter referred to as "the principal Order").